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Specification :
Model : BTS163
Cell Type : Rechargeable Lithium Ion
Battery Capacity : DC 3.7V 1800mAh/ 6.66Wh
Rated Input : Type-C 5V    1A (Max.)
Rated Output : USB-A 5V    1A (Max.)
Bluetooth Version : 5.2
Support : Handsfree, FM, Micro SD Card, 
                  USB, AUX, TWS
Speaker : 4Ω 8W x 2 Φ52mm 
Transmission distance : 10M
Frequency response : 120Hz-18KHz 
Dimension : Φ102x193mm
Weight : 790 ± 10g
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1. Power On/ Off

2. LED Switch Button

3. Play/ Pause

4. Mode Button

5. Volume up/ Next Button

6. Volume Down/ Previous Button

7. Micro SD Card Slot

8. AUX

9. USB Flash Drive / USB-A Output (DC 5V/1A)

10. Recharge Port (Type-C 5V)

11. LED battery indicator (under the cover) 

11. Recharge port: To charge the speaker, connect the charging cable to 

      your speaker and a power source to begin recharge.

12. LED baּמery Indicator: Red light indicates charging. Red light will shut off 
      when the speaker is fully charged.

13. FM mode: 

      • Long press the play/ pause buּמon (1 sec) to start the automatic tuning.
      • Once tuning is done, Press the “-” buּמon or “+” buּמon to switch  
         between the stations.

      • Long press the “-” buּמon or “+” buּמon to decrease or increase in    
         volume.

14. Hands-free mode (Telephone):
      • Answer incoming call: Press play/pause buּמon
      • Reject incoming call: Press and hold play/pause buּמon
      • Redial: Double press play/pause buּמon
15. Long press the Mode buּמon to switch to TWS function

Note: The baּמery life of this product is based on user’s activity and volume control. 

1. Power buּמon: Long press the power buּמon to turn on/off the speaker.
2. Bluetooth: Turn on the speaker to enter bluetooth pairing mode, enable 

    bluetooth connection on your device, search and connect to “Energizer_BTS163”
3. Pause and play: Press play/ pause buּמon on the device to play or pause 
    the music.

4. Mode buּמon: Press the mode buּמon to switch to bluetooth, FM, micro SD 
    card mode, or USB play mode.
5. Volume control: Long press the volume up buּמon to increase in  volume,   
    Long press the volume down buּמon the reduce in volume.
6. Play next/ Previous song: press the “+” buּמon the play next song. Press 
    the “-” buּמon to play previous song.
7. Micro SD card slot: Insert micro SD card to the slot, the speaker will 
    automatically switch to SD card mode, or use the mode buּמon. The 
    speaker supports MP3, AAC, WAV, APE, WMA, and other formats.
8. Audio input: Connect a standard 3.5mm audio cable to the AUX port, the speaker will 

　automatically switch to AUX mode, or use the mode buּמon.
9. USB play mode: Insert USB flash drive to the USB Port, the speaker will 
    automatically switch to USB Play mode, or use the mode buּמon.
10. USB-A output: Charge your device through USB-A output port.  

How to USE ?
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WARRANTY

All products from the date of purchase are qualified for limited time warranty. For more warranty 
information, please visit: hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Safety Instruction
● Avoid water, heat, fire, penetration of the product, and severe drops at all times.

● Do not insert other objects into ports other than the original assigned connectors. 

● Do not clean the product with water or other cleaning products, clean the exterior 

    with a lightly weּמed cloth or napkin.

● Any intentional and physical damage to the product will not be under the warranty conditions.

● Fully charge the baּמery before first use to maximize the baּמery life.

Please respect below points in order to increase the efficiency of the baּמery life: 
● Turn off the speaker before charging.

● Connect the charger socket to the speaker first, then plug in the adapter plug. 

● On the first usage of this device, the speaker may be turned off before the first discharging process 

    and during music playing time. So, for two or more times, it is necessary to restart the speaker to

    play music until the baּמery is fully discharged. This means that the baּמery has been completely

    discharged and the charging light tied red or the charging indicator is minimized (depending on the 

    model). Then charge the baּמery for 7-8 hours until the charging light turns green. 

● It is strongly recommended not to charge the baּמery for than 8 hours. 
©2025 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character and certain graphic designs are 
trademarks of Energizer Brands, LLC and related subsidiaries and are used under 
license by TennRich International Corp.. 

Dispose the battery properly, seek for local disposal facility for advice. 
Do not dispose, dissemble, damage, or incinerate the battery at all time. 

UM_2_ BTS163_EN_2.2

Guarantees against short circuit and 
over-charging for your power bank and 
devices. 

PowerSafe Management 

Customer Service
For any question about the product,
please contact us at 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

The warranty period of this product has been mentioned on its warranty 
card. In order to receive an aﬞer-sales service, you can refer to the closest 
warranty office of “Dadeh Pardaz Rayaneh Matin” Company. Please scan 
this QR code to access the contact information of all authorized aﬞer sales 
service offices of this company. 

FCC ID: 2AU4P-BTS163
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1. Marche/Arrêt

2. Bouton de commutation LED

3. Lecture/Pause

4. Bouton de mode

5. Augmenter le volume/Suivant

6. Diminuer le volume/Précédent

7. Fente pour carte Micro SD

8. AUX

9. Clé USB/ Sortie USB-A (DC 5 V/1 A)

10. Port de recharge (Type-C 5V)

11. Indicateur LED de batterie (sous le couvercle)

11. Port de recharge : Pour recharger le haut-parleur, connectez le câble de charge à

      votre haut-parleur et à une source d'alimentation pour commencer la recharge.

12. Indicateur de baּמerie LED : La lumière rouge indique la charge. La lumière rouge
     s'éteindra lorsque le haut-parleur sera complètement chargé.
13. Mode FM : 

    • Appuyez longuement sur le bouton lecture/pause (1 sec) pour démarrer le 
      balayage automatique.

    • Une fois le balayage terminé, appuyez sur le bouton "-" ou "+" pour changer de
      station.

    • Appuyez longuement sur le bouton "-" ou "+" pour diminuer ou augmenter le
      volume.

13. Mode mains libres (Téléphone) :
    � Répondre à un appel entrant : Appuyez sur le bouton lecture/pause.

    � Rejeter un appel entrant : Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton lecture/pause.

    � Rappeler : Double-cliquez sur le bouton lecture/pause.

15. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton Mode pour passer à la fonction TWS.

Remarque : La durée de vie de la baּמerie de ce produit dépend de l'activité de 
l'utilisateur et du contrôle du volume.

1. Bouton d'alimentation : Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation pour

   allumer/éteindre le haut-parleur.

2. Bluetooth : Allumez le haut-parleur pour entrer en mode d'appariement bluetooth,

    activez la connexion bluetooth sur votre appareil, recherchez et connectez-vous à 
    "Energizer_BTS163".
3. Pause et lecture : Appuyez sur le bouton lecture/pause sur l'appareil pour lire ou 

    meּמre en pause la musique.
4. Bouton de mode : Appuyez sur le bouton de mode pour basculer entre le mode 

    bluetooth, FM, carte micro SD ou lecture USB.
5. Contrôle du volume : Appuyez longuement sur le bouton de volume pour augmenter 

    le volume, appuyez longuement sur le bouton de volume pour réduire le volume.

6. Lire la chanson suivante/précédente : appuyez sur le bouton "+" pour lire la chanson
    suivante. Appuyez sur le bouton "-" pour lire la chanson précédente.

7. Fente pour carte micro SD : Insérez la carte micro SD dans la fente, le haut-parleur 
   basculera automatiquement en mode carte SD, ou utilisez le bouton de mode. Le 
   haut-parleur prend en charge les formats MP3, AAC, WAV, APE, WMA et autres.
8.Entrée audio : Connectez un câble audio standard de 3,5 mm au port AUX, l’enceinte 
   passera automatiquement en mode AUX ou utilisez le bouton de mode.

9. Mode de lecture USB : Insérez une clé USB dans le port USB, le haut-parleur 
　basculera automatiquement en mode Lecture USB, ou utilisez le bouton de mode.
10. Sortie USB-A : Chargez votre appareil via le port de sortie USB-A. 

Comment utiliser ?

Spécification :
Modèle : BTS163
Type de cellule : Lithium-ion rechargeable
Capacité de la batterie : 
DC 3,7V 1800mAh/6,66Wh
Entrée nominale : TYPE-C 5V    1A (Max.)
Sortie nominale : USB-A 5V     1A (Max.)
Version Bluetooth : 5.2
Support : Mains libres, FM, carte Micro SD, 
                  USB, AUX, TWS
Haut-parleur : 4Ω 8W x 2 �52mm
Distance de transmission : 10 mètres
Réponse en fréquence : 120Hz-18KHz
Dimensions : 102x193mm
Poids : 790 ± 10g
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1. Encendido/Apagado

2. Botón de Cambio de LED

3. Reproducir/Pausa

4. Botón de Modo

5. Volumen Arriba/Siguiente

6. Volumen Abajo/Anterior

7. Ranura para Tarjeta Micro SD

8. AUX

9. Unidad Flash USB/ Salida USB-A (DC 5 V/1 A)

10. Puerto de Recarga (Tipo-C 5V)

11. Indicador LED de batería (bajo la tapa) 

11. Puerto de recarga: Para cargar el altavoz, conecta el cable de carga a tu altavoz y a 

      una fuente de alimentación para comenzar la recarga.

12. Indicador de batería LED: La luz roja indica que se está cargando. La luz roja se 
     apagará cuando el altavoz esté completamente cargado.
13. Modo FM:

    • Mantén presionado el botón de reproducción/pausa (1 segundo) para iniciar la 
      sintonización automática.
    • Una vez que la sintonización esté completa, presiona el botón "-" o "+" para 
      cambiar entre las estaciones.

    • Mantén presionado el botón "-" o "+" para disminuir o aumentar el volumen.
14. Modo manos libres (Teléfono):
    � Contestar llamada entrante: Presiona el botón de reproducción/pausa.

    � Rechazar llamada entrante: Presiona y mantén presionado el botón de reproduc

      ción/pausa.

    � Rediscar: Presiona dos veces el botón de reproducción/pausa.

15. Mantenga presionado el botón de modo para cambiar a la función TWS.

Nota: La duración de la batería de este producto depende de la actividad del usuario y 
del control de volumen.

1. Botón de encendido: Mantén presionado el botón de encendido para encender/apa

   gar el altavoz.

2. Bluetooth: Enciende el altavoz para entrar en modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth, 

    habilita la conexión Bluetooth en tu dispositivo, busca y conéctate a 
    "Energier_BTS163".   
3. Pausa y reproducción: Presiona el botón de reproducción/pausa en el dispositivo

    para reproducir o pausar la música.

4. Botón de modo: Presiona el botón de modo para cambiar al modo Bluetooth, FM, 

    tarjeta micro SD o modo de reproducción USB.
5. Control de volumen: Mantén presionado el botón de volumen arriba para aumentar

    el volumen, mantén presionado el botón de volumen abajo para reducir el volumen.

6. Reproducir siguiente/anterior canción: presiona el botón "+" para reproducir la
    siguiente canción. Presiona el botón "-" para reproducir la canción anterior.

7. Ranura para tarjeta micro SD: Inserta una tarjeta micro SD en la ranura, el altavoz 
   cambiará automáticamente al modo de tarjeta SD, o usa el botón de modo. El altavoz 
   admite formatos MP3, AAC, WAV, APE, WMA y otros.
8. Entrada de audio: Conecte un cable de audio estándar de 3,5 mm al puerto AUX, el 
　altavoz cambiará automáticamente al modo AUX o utilice el botón de modo.
9. Modo de reproducción USB: Inserta una unidad flash USB en el puerto USB, el 
　altavoz cambiará automáticamente al modo de reproducción USB, o usa el botón 
　de modo.

10. Salida USB-A: Carga tu dispositivo a través del puerto de salida USB-A.

Cómo usarlo?

Especificación :
Modelo : BTS163
Tipo de celda : Ión de litio recargable
Capacidad de la batería : 
DC 3.7V 1800mAh/ 6.66Wh
Entrada nominal : Tipo C 5V    1A (máx.)
Salida nominal : USB-A 5V    1A (máx.)
Versión de Bluetooth : 5.2
Compatibilidad : Manos libres, FM, 
Tarjeta Micro SD, USB, AUX, TWS
Altavoz : 4Ω 8W x 2 �52mm 
Distancia de transmisión : 10M
Respuesta de frecuencia : 120Hz-18KHz 
Dimensiones : 102x193mm
Peso : 790 ± 10g
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1. Accensione/Spegnimento

2. Pulsante di accensione/

     spegnimento LED

3. Riproduzione/Pausa

4. Pulsante di modalità

5. Volume su/Prossimo brano

6. Volume giù/Brano precedente

7. Slot per scheda Micro SD

8. AUX

9. Chiavetta USB/ Uscita USB-A (DC 5V/1A)

10. Porta di ricarica (Tipo-C 5V)

11. Indicatore LED della batteria (sotto il coperchio)

11. Porta di ricarica: Per ricaricare lo speaker, collega il cavo di ricarica allo speaker 

      e a una fonte di alimentazione per iniziare la ricarica.

12. Indicatore LED della baּמeria: La luce rossa indica la ricarica. La luce rossa si 
     spegnerà quando lo speaker sarà completamente carico.

13. Modalità FM:

     • Premi il pulsante di riproduzione/pausa (1 secondo) per avviare la sintonizzazione 
        automatica.

     • Una volta completata la sintonizzazione, premi il pulsante "-" o "+" per passare tra 
        le stazioni.

     • Tieni premuto il pulsante "-" o "+" per diminuire o aumentare il volume.
14. Modalità vivavoce (Telefono):
     � Rispondi alla chiamata in arrivo: premi il pulsante di riproduzione/pausa.

     • Rifiuta la chiamata in arrivo: premi e tieni premuto il pulsante di riproduzi
       one/pausa.

     • Riscaּמa: premi due volte il pulsante di riproduzione/pausa.
15. Tieni premuto il pulsante modalità per passare alla funzione TWS.

Nota: La durata della baּמeria di questo prodoּמo dipende dall'aּמività dell'utente e dal 
controllo del volume.

1. Pulsante di accensione: Premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione per accendere/

   spegnere l'altoparlante.

2. Bluetooth: Accendere l'altoparlante per entrare in modalità di accoppiamento 

    bluetooth, abilitare la connessione bluetooth sul proprio dispositivo, cercare e 

    conneּמersi a "Energizer_BTS163".
3. Pausa e riproduzione: Premere il pulsante di riproduzione/pausa sul dispositivo per

    riprodurre o meּמere in pausa la musica.
4. Pulsante di modalità: Premere il pulsante di modalità per passare alla modalità 

    bluetooth, FM, micro SD card o modalità di riproduzione USB.
5. Controllo del volume: Premere a lungo il pulsante del volume su per aumentare il 

    volume, premere a lungo il pulsante del volume giù per ridurre il volume.

6. Riproduzione brano successivo/precedente: premere il pulsante "+" per riprodurre il 
    brano successivo. Premere il pulsante "-" per riprodurre il brano precedente.

7. Slot per scheda Micro SD: Inserire la scheda micro SD nello slot, l'altoparlante passerà 
   automaticamente alla modalità scheda SD, oppure utilizzare il pulsante di modalità. 
   L'altoparlante supporta i formati MP3, AAC, WAV, APE, WMA e altri.
8. Ingresso audio: collega un cavo audio standard da 3,5 mm alla porta AUX, 
    l'altoparlante passerà automaticamente alla modalità AUX o usa il pulsante modalità.

9. Modalità di riproduzione USB: Inserisci una chiaveּמa USB nella porta USB, lo 
　speaker passerà automaticamente alla modalità di riproduzione USB, oppure 
　utilizza il pulsante di modalità.

10. Uscita USB-A: Caricare il proprio dispositivo tramite la porta di uscita USB-A.

Come utilizzare?

Specifiche :
Modello : BTS163
Tipo di cella : Ioni di litio ricaricabile
Capacità della batteria : 
DC 3,7 V 1800 mAh / 6,66 Wh
Input nominale : Tipo-C 5V     1A (max.)
Output nominale : USB-A 5V     1A (max.)
Versione Bluetooth : 5.2
Supporto : Vivavoce, FM, Micro SD, 
                     USB, AUX, TWS
Altoparlante : 4Ω 8W x 2 �52mm
Distanza di trasmissione : 10 metri
Risposta in frequenza : 120Hz-18KHz
Dimensioni : 102x193mm
Peso : 790 ± 10g
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GARANTIE

Tous les produits à partir de la date d'achat sont éligibles pour une garantie limitée. Pour plus 

d'informations sur la garantie,  veuillez visiter : hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Consignes de sécurité
● Évitez l’eau, la chaleur, le feu, la pénétration du produit et les chutes violentes en tout temps.

● N’insérez pas d’objets dans les ports autres que les connecteurs d’origine prévus à cet effet.

● Ne neּמoyez pas le produit avec de l’eau ou des produits de neּמoyage. Neּמoyez l’extérieur avec un

     chiffon ou une servieּמe légèrement humide.

● Tout dommage intentionnel ou physique au produit ne sera pas couvert par la garantie.

● Chargez complètement la baּמerie avant la première utilisation afin de maximiser sa durée de vie.

Veuillez respecter les points suivants afin d’augmenter l’efficacité de la baּמerie :
● Éteignez le haut-parleur avant de le charger.

● Branchez d’abord la prise du chargeur au haut-parleur, puis branchez la fiche de l’adaptateur.

● Lors de la première utilisation de l’appareil, le haut-parleur peut s’éteindre avant la fin du premier

     cycle de décharge et pendant la lecture de musique. Ainsi, pendant deux fois ou plus, il est nécessaire

     de redémarrer le haut-parleur pour lire de la musique jusqu’à ce que la baּמerie soit complètement

     déchargée. Cela signifie que la baּמerie a été complètement déchargée et que le voyant de charge

     devient rouge ou que l’indicateur de charge est faible (selon le modèle). Ensuite, chargez la baּמerie

     pendant 7 à 8 heures jusqu’à ce que le voyant devienne vert.

● Il est fortement recommandé de ne pas charger la baּמerie plus de 8 heures.

Garantit contre les courts-circuits et la 
surcharge pour votre baּמerie externe et vos 
appareils. 

Gestion PowerSafe 

Service Client
Pour toute question concernant le produit,
veuillez nous contacter à
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

La période de garantie de ce produit est mentionnée sur sa carte de garantie. 
Pour bénéficier du service après-vente, vous pouvez vous adresser au centre 
de garantie le plus proche de la société « Dadeh Pardaz Rayaneh Matin ». 
Veuillez scanner ce code QR pour accéder aux coordonnées de tous les centres 
de service après-vente agréés de ceּמe société.

©2025 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character et certains designs graphiques 
sont des marques de commerce de Energizer Brands, LLC et de ses filiales 
associées, utilisées sous licence par TennRich International Corp..

Éliminez correctement la batterie, recherchez un centre de recyclage local pour
obtenir des conseils.
Ne jetez pas, ne démontez pas, n'endommagez pas ou n'incinérez pas la batterie
en tout temps.

GARANTÍA

Todos los productos a partir de la fecha de compra califican para una garantía limitada. Para 
obtener más información sobre la garantía, visite:  hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Instrucciones de seguridad
● Evite el agua, el calor, el fuego, la penetración del producto y las caídas fuertes en todo momento.

● No inserte otros objetos en los puertos que no sean los conectores asignados originalmente.

● No limpie el producto con agua u otros productos de limpieza; limpie el exterior con un paño o

　 servilleta ligeramente humedecidos.

● Cualquier daño intencional o físico al producto no estará cubierto por la garantía.

● Cargue completamente la batería antes del primer uso para maximizar su vida útil.

Siga los siguientes puntos para aumentar la eficiencia de la batería:
● Apague el altavoz antes de cargarlo.

● Conecte el conector del cargador al altavoz primero y luego enchufe el adaptador. 

● En el primer uso de este dispositivo, el altavoz puede apagarse antes del primer proceso de

　 descarga o durante la reproducción de música. Por lo tanto, durante dos o más veces, es necesario

　 reiniciar el altavoz para reproducir música hasta que la batería se haya descargado completamente. 

　 Esto significa que la batería se ha descargado completamente y que la luz de carga se ha puesto roja 

　 o que el indicador de carga es mínimo (según el modelo). Luego cargue la batería durante 7-8 horas

　 hasta que la luz de carga se vuelva verde.

● Se recomienda encarecidamente no cargar la batería durante más de 8 horas.

Garantiza contra cortocircuitos y sobre carga 
para su banco de energía y dispositivos.

Gestión PowerSafe

Servicio al Cliente
Para cualquier pregunta sobre el producto, por 
favor contáctenos a
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

El período de garantía de este producto se menciona en su tarjeta de 
garantía. Para recibir el servicio postventa, puede acudir a la oficina de 
garantía más cercana de la empresa “Dadeh Pardaz Rayaneh Matin”. 
Escanee este código QR para acceder a la información de contacto de 
todas las oficinas de servicio postventa autorizadas de esta empresa.

©2025 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character y ciertos diseños gráficos son marcas 
comerciales de Energizer Brands, LLC y subsidiarias relacionadas y se utilizan bajo 
licencia de TennRich International Corp..

Deseche la batería correctamente, busque un centro de eliminación local para
obtener consejos.
No deseche, desarme, dañe o incinere la batería en ningún momento.

GARANZIA

Tuּמi i prodoּמi dalla data di acquisto sono coperti da garanzia limitata.
Per ulteriori informazioni sulla garanzia, visitate: hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Istruzioni di sicurezza
● Evitare l’acqua, il calore, il fuoco, la penetrazione del prodoּמo e forti cadute in qualsiasi momento.

● Non inserire oggeּמi nei conneּמori diversi da quelli assegnati originariamente.

● Non pulire il prodoּמo con acqua o altri detergenti; pulire l’esterno con un panno leggermente

　 inumidito.

● Qualsiasi danno intenzionale o fisico al prodoּמo non sarà coperto dalle condizioni di garanzia.

● Caricare completamente la baּמeria prima del primo utilizzo per massimizzarne la durata.

Si prega di rispeּמare i seguenti punti per aumentare l’efficienza della baּמeria:
● Spegnere lo speaker prima della ricarica.

● Collegare prima il cavo di alimentazione allo speaker, poi inserire la spina dell’adaּמatore.

● Al primo utilizzo del dispositivo, lo speaker potrebbe spegnersi prima del primo ciclo completo

　 di scarica e durante la riproduzione musicale. Pertanto, per due o più volte, è necessario riavviare lo

　 speaker per riprodurre musica fino a completa scarica della baּמeria. Ciò significa che la baּמeria è

　 completamente scarica e la luce di carica è rossa o l’indicatore di carica è al minimo (a seconda del

　 modello). Successivamente, caricare la baּמeria per 7–8 ore finché la luce non diventa verde.

● Si raccomanda fortemente di non caricare la baּמeria per più di 8 ore.

Garantisce contro cortocircuiti e sovraccarichi 
per la tua power bank e dispositivi.

Gestione PowerSafe

Servizio Clienti
Per qualsiasi domanda sul 
prodoּמo,contaּמateci a
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Il periodo di garanzia di questo prodoּמo è indicato sulla sua scheda di 
garanzia. Per ricevere assistenza post-vendita, puoi rivolgerti all’ufficio di 
garanzia più vicino della società “Dadeh Pardaz Rayaneh Matin”. Scansiona 
questo codice QR per accedere alle informazioni di contaּמo di tuּמi gli 
uffici autorizzati all’assistenza post-vendita di questa società.

©2025 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character e determinati design grafici sono 
marchi registrati di Energizer Brands, LLC e delle relative sussidiarie e sono utilizzati 
su licenza da TennRich International Corp..

Smaltire correttamente la batteria, cercate un centro di smaltimento locale per consigli.
consigli. Non smaltire, smontare, danneggiare o incenerire la batteria in nessun
momento.

https://manuals.plus/m/2305814eb0e87ce1ce3873e7fc5059a107c0341602c2d6d0be93107030f7273f


Packungsinhalt
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Benutzerhandbuch2

Ladekabel
Typ-C 0,65 m
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Handbuch herunterladen
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AUX-Kabel 0.65m4
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1. Ein- / Ausschalter

2. LED-Schaltfläche

3. Wiedergabe / Pause

4. Modus-Taste

5. Lautstärke erhöhen / Nächste Taste

6. Lautstärke verringern / Vorherige Taste

7. Micro-SD-Kartensteckplatz

8. AUX

9. USB-Flash-Laufwerk/ USB-A-Ausgang (DC 5 V/1 A)

10. Ladeanschluss (Typ-C 5V)

11. LED-Akkuanzeige (unter der Abdeckung)

11. Ladeanschluss: Um den Lautsprecher aufzuladen, schließen Sie das Ladekabel an 
     den Lautsprecher und eine Stromquelle an, um mit dem Aufladen zu beginnen.
12. LED-Akkuanzeige: Das rote Licht zeigt das Laden an. Das rote Licht erlischt, wenn 
     der Lautsprecher vollständig aufgeladen ist.
13. FM-Modus:
      • Drücken Sie lange auf die Wiedergabe- / Pausetaste (1 Sekunde), um die 
        automatische Abstimmung zu starten.
      • Sobald die Abstimmung abgeschlossen ist, drücken Sie die "–" oder " +" -Taste, 
        um zwischen den Stationen zu wechseln.
      • Drücken Sie lange auf die "–" oder " +" -Taste, um die Lautstärke zu verringern 
        oder zu erhöhen.
14. Freisprechmodus (Telefon):
      • Anruf annehmen: Drücken Sie die Wiedergabe- / Pausetaste.
      • Anruf ablehnen: Drücken Sie die Wiedergabe- / Pausetaste gedrückt.
      • Wahlwiederholung: Doppelklicken Sie auf die Wiedergabe- / Pausetaste.
15. Halten Sie die Modustaste gedrückt, um in den TWS-Modus zu wechseln.

Hinweis: Die Baּמerielebensdauer dieses Produkts basiert auf der Aktivität des 
Benutzers und der Lautstärkeregelung.

1. Netzschalter: Drücken Sie lange auf den Netzschalter, um den Lautsprecher ein- oder 
   auszuschalten.
2. Bluetooth: Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher ein, um in den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus 
    zu gelangen. Aktivieren Sie die Bluetooth-Verbindung auf Ihrem Gerät, suchen Sie 
    nach "Energizer_BTS163" und stellen Sie eine Verbindung her.
3. Pause und Wiedergabe: Drücken Sie die Wiedergabe- / Pausetaste auf dem Gerät,
    um die Musik abzuspielen oder anzuhalten.
4. Modus-Taste: Drücken Sie die Modus-Taste, um zwischen Bluetooth-, FM-, 
    Micro-SD-Karten- oder USB-Wiedergabemodus zu wechseln.
5. Lautstärkeregelung: Drücken Sie lange auf die Lautstärketaste, um die Lautstärke zu 
    erhöhen. Drücken Sie lange auf die Lautstärketaste, um die Lautstärke zu verringern.
6. Nächstes/Vorheriges Lied abspielen: Drücken Sie die "Nächstes" -Taste, um das 
    nächste Lied abzuspielen. Drücken Sie die "Vorheriges" -Taste, um das vorherige Lied 
    abzuspielen.
7. Micro-SD-Kartensteckplatz: Legen Sie die Micro-SD-Karte in den Steckplatz ein. Der 
    Lautsprecher wechselt automatisch in den SD-Kartenmodus oder verwenden Sie die 
    Modus-Taste. Der Lautsprecher unterstützt Formate wie MP3, AAC, WAV, APE, 
    WMA und andere.
8. Audioeingang: Schließen Sie ein Standard-3,5-mm-Audiokabel an den AUX-Anschluss 
    an, der Lautsprecher wechselt automatisch in den AUX-Modus oder verwenden Sie 
    die Modustaste.
9. USB-Wiedergabemodus: Legen Sie den USB-Flash-Laufwerk in den 
　USB-Anschluss ein, der Lautsprecher schaltet automatisch in den USB-Wiedergab
　emodus um, oder verwenden Sie die Modus-Taste.
10. USB-Ausgang: Laden Sie Ihr Gerät über den USB-Ausgangsanschluss auf.

Wie wird es verwendet?

Spezifikation :
Modell : BTS163
Zellentyp : Wiederaufladbarer Lithium-Ionen-Akku
Batteriekapazität : DC 3,7V 1800mAh / 6,66Wh
Nenninput : Typ-C 5V     1A (max.)
Nennausgang : USB-A 5V     1A (max.)
Bluetooth-Version : 5.2
Unterstützung : Freisprecheinrichtung, 
FM, Micro-SD-Karte, USB, AUX, TWS
Lautsprecher : 4Ω 8W x 2 �52mm
Übertragungsdistanz : 10M
Frequenzantwort : 120Hz-18KHz
Abmessungen : �102x193mm
Gewicht : 790 ± 10g
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Inhoud van het pakket
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Gebruikershandleiding2

Oplaadkabel
Type-C 0,65m

3

BTS163

Handleiding downloaden
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AUX-kabel 0.65m4
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1. Aan/Uit-knop

2. LED-schakelaarknop

3. Afspelen/Pauzeren

4. Modusknop

5. Volume omhoog/Volgende knop

6. Volume omlaag/Vorige knop

7. Micro SD-kaartsleuf

8. AUX

9. USB-flashstation/ USB-A-uitgang (DC 5V/1A)

10. Oplaadpoort (Type-C 5V)

11. LED-batterij-indicator (onder de klep)

11. Oplaadpoort: Om de luidspreker op te laden, sluit u de oplaadkabel aan op uw 

      luidspreker en een stroombron om het opladen te starten.

12. LED-baּמerij-indicator: Een rood lampje geeﬞ aan dat de luidspreker aan het opladen
     is. Het rode lampje gaat uit wanneer de luidspreker volledig is opgeladen.

13. FM-modus:

      • Houd de afspeel/pauzeknop lang ingedrukt (1 sec) om de automatische
        afstemming te starten.

      • Nadat het afstemmen is voltooid, drukt u op de "-"-knop of "+"-knop om tussen 
        de stations te schakelen.

      • Houd de "-"-knop of "+"-knop lang ingedrukt om het volume te verlagen of te 
        verhogen.

14. Handsfree-modus (Telefoon):
      • Inkomende oproep beantwoorden: Druk op de afspeel/pauzeknop.
      • Inkomende oproep weigeren: Druk de afspeel/pauzeknop ingedrukt.
      � Opnieuw kiezen: Druk twee keer op de afspeel/pauzeknop.

15. Houd de modusknop ingedrukt om over te schakelen naar de TWS-functie.

Opmerking: De baּמerijduur van dit product is gebaseerd op het gebruik door de 
gebruiker en de volumeregeling.

1. Aan/uit-knop: Houd de aan/uit-knop lang ingedrukt om de luidspreker in of uit te

   schakelen.

2. Bluetooth: Schakel de luidspreker in om de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus in te voeren, 
    schakel de Bluetooth-verbinding in op uw apparaat, zoek en maak verbinding met 

    "Energizer_BTS163".
3. Pauzeren en afspelen: Druk op de afspeel/pauzeknop op het apparaat om de muziek 

    af te spelen of te pauzeren.

4. Modusknop: Druk op de modusknop om over te schakelen naar Bluetooth, FM, micro 

    SD-kaartmodus of USB-afspeelmodus.
5. Volumebediening: Houd de volumeknop omhoog ingedrukt om het volume te 

    verhogen, houd de volumeknop omlaag ingedrukt om het volume te verlagen.

6. Volgende/vorige nummer afspelen: Druk op de "+"-knop om het volgende nummer
    af te spelen. Druk op de "-"-knop om het vorige nummer af te spelen.

7. Micro SD-kaartsleuf: Plaats een micro SD-kaart in de sleuf, de luidspreker schakelt 
   automatisch over naar de SD-kaartmodus, of gebruik de modusknop. De luidspreker 
   ondersteunt MP3, AAC, WAV, APE, WMA en andere formaten.
8. Audio-ingang: Sluit een standaard 3,5 mm audiokabel aan op de AUX-poort, de 
    luidspreker schakelt automatisch over naar AUX-modus of gebruik de modusknop.

9. USB-afspeelmodus: Steek een USB-flashstation in de USB-poort, de luidspreker 
　schakelt automatisch over naar de USB-afspeelmodus, of gebruik de modusknop. 
10. USB-A-uitgang: Laad uw apparaat op via de USB-A-uitgangspoort.

Hoe te gebruiken?

Specificatie :
Model : BTS163
Celtype : Oplaadbare lithium-ion
Batterijcapaciteit : DC 3,7V 1800mAh/ 6,66Wh
Beoordeelde invoer : Type-C 5V    1A (Max.)
Beoordeelde uitvoer : USB-A 5V    1A (Max.)
Bluetooth-versie : 5.2
Ondersteuning : Handsfree, FM, 
Micro SD-kaart, USB, AUX, TWS
Speaker : 4Ω 8W x 2 �52mm
Transmissieafstand : 10M
Frequentierespons : 120Hz-18KHz
Afmeting : 102x193mm
Gewicht : 790 ± 10g
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Conteúdo do Pacote
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Manual do Usuário2

Cabo de carregamento
Tipo C 0,65 m
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1. Ligado/Desligado

2. Botão de Interruptor do LED

3. Reproduzir/Pausar

4. Botão de Modo

5. Aumentar Volume/Próximo

6. Diminuir Volume/Anterior

7. Slot para Cartão Micro SD

8. AUX

9. Unidade Flash USB/ Saída USB-A (DC 5V/1A)

10. Porta de Recarga (Tipo-C 5V)

11. Indicador LED da bateria (debaixo da tampa)

11. Porta de recarga: Para recarregar o alto-falante, conecte o cabo de recarga ao seu 

     alto-falante e a uma fonte de energia para iniciar a recarga.

12. Indicador de bateria LED: A luz vermelha indica carregamento. A luz vermelha se
     apagará quando o alto-falante estiver totalmente carregado.
13. Modo FM:

   • Mantenha pressionado o botão de reproduzir/pausar (1 segundo) para iniciar a 
     sintonia automática.
   • Uma vez concluída a sintonia, pressione o botão "-" ou "+" para alternar entre as 
     estações.

   • Mantenha pressionado o botão "-" ou "+" para diminuir ou aumentar o volume.
14. Modo mãos-livres (Telefone):
   � Atender chamada recebida: Pressione o botão de reproduzir/pausar.

   � Rejeitar chamada recebida: Pressione e segure o botão de reproduzir/pausar.

   � Rediscar: Pressione duas vezes o botão de reproduzir/pausar.

15. Pressione e segure o botão de modo para alternar para a função TWS.

Observação: A vida útil da bateria deste produto é baseada na atividade do usuário 
e no controle de volume.

1. Botão de ligar/desligar: Mantenha pressionado o botão de ligar/desligar para

    ligar/desligar o alto-falante.

2. Bluetooth: Ligue o alto-falante para entrar no modo de emparelhamento bluetooth, 

    habilite a conexão bluetooth no seu dispositivo, pesquise e conecte-se a
    "Energizer_BTS163".
3. Pausar e reproduzir: Pressione o botão de reproduzir/pausar no dispositivo para

    reproduzir ou pausar a música.

4. Botão de modo: Pressione o botão de modo para alternar para o modo bluetooth, 

    FM, cartão micro SD ou modo de reprodução USB.
5. Controle de volume: Mantenha pressionado o botão de volume para cima para 

    aumentar o volume, mantenha pressionado o botão de volume para baixo para 
    diminuir o volume.

6. Reproduzir próxima/ Música anterior: pressione o botão "+" para reproduzir a 
    próxima música. Pressione o botão "-" para reproduzir a música anterior.
7. Slot para cartão micro SD: Insira o cartão micro SD no slot, o alto-falante mudará 
   automaticamente para o modo de cartão SD, ou use o botão de modo. O alto-falante
   suporta formatos MP3, AAC, WAV, APE, WMA e outros.
8. Entrada de áudio: Conecte um cabo de áudio padrão de 3,5 mm à porta AUX; o 
    alto-falante mudará automaticamente para o modo AUX ou use o botão de modo.
9. Modo de reprodução USB: Insira um pen drive USB na porta USB, o alto-falante 
　mudará automaticamente para o modo de reprodução USB, ou use o botão de 
　modo.  

10. Saída USB-A: Carregue seu dispositivo através da porta de saída USB-A.

Como usar?

Especificações :
Modelo : BTS163
Tipo de Célula : Íon de Lítio Recarregável
Capacidade da Bateria : 
DC 3,7V 1800mAh/ 6,66Wh
Entrada Nominal : Tipo C 5V     1A (Máx.)
Saída Nominal : USB-A 5V     1A (Máx.)
Versão Bluetooth : 5.2
Suporte : Handsfree, FM, Cartão Micro SD, 
USB, AUX, TWS
Alto-falante : 4Ω 8W x 2 �52mm
Distância de Transmissão : 10 metros
Resposta de Frequência : 120Hz-18KHz
Dimensão : 102x193mm
Peso : 790 ± 10g
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Zawartość opakowania
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Instrukcja obsługi2

Kabel ładowania
Typ C 0,65 m
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1. Włącz/Wyłącz

2. Przycisk przełącznika LED

3. Odtwarzaj/Pauza

4. Przycisk trybu

5. Głośniej/Następny przycisk

6. Ciszej/Poprzedni przycisk

7. Slot na kartę Micro SD

8. Wejście AUX

9. Pamięć USB/ Wyjście USB-A (DC 5V/1A)

10. Port do ładowania (Typ-C 5V)

11. Wskaźnik LED baterii (pod pokrywą)

11. Port ładowania: Aby naładować głośnik, podłącz kabel ładowania do głośnika i 
     źródła zasilania, aby rozpocząć ładowanie.
12. Wskaźnik naładowania baterii LED: Czerwona dioda wskazuje naładowanie. Dioda
     czerwona zgaśnie, gdy głośnik będzie w pełni naładowany.
13. Tryb FM:

    • Przytrzymaj przycisk odtwarzania/pauzy (1 sek.) aby rozpocząć automatyczne 
       strojenie.

    • Po zakończeniu strojenia, naciśnij przycisk "-" lub "+" aby przełączać się między 
       stacjami.

    • Przytrzymaj przycisk "-" lub "+" aby zmniejszyć lub zwiększyć głośność.
14. Tryb głośnomówiący (Telefon):
    • Odbierz połączenie przychodzące: Naciśnij przycisk odtwarzania/pauzy.
    • Odrzuć połączenie przychodzące: Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk odtwarzania/pauzy.
    • Ponowne wybieranie: Podwójnie naciśnij przycisk odtwarzania/pauzy.
15. Przytrzymaj przycisk trybu, aby przełączyć na funkcję TWS.

Uwaga: Żywotność baterii tego produktu zależy od aktywności użytkownika i regulacji 
głośności.

1. Przycisk zasilania: Przytrzymaj długo przycisk zasilania, aby włączyć/wyłączyć głośnik.
2. Bluetooth: Włącz głośnik, aby przejść w tryb parowania Bluetooth, włącz połączenie
    Bluetooth na swoim urządzeniu, wyszukaj i połącz się z „Energizer_BTS163”.
3. Pauza i odtwarzanie: Naciśnij przycisk odtwarzania/pauzy na urządzeniu, aby 
    odtwarzać lub wstrzymać odtwarzanie muzyki.
4. Przycisk trybu: Naciśnij przycisk trybu, aby przełączyć się między trybami Bluetooth, 
    FM, karty micro SD lub trybem odtwarzania z USB.
5. Kontrola głośności: Przytrzymaj długo przycisk głośności w górę, aby zwiększyć 
   głośność, przytrzymaj długo przycisk głośności w dół, aby zmniejszyć głośność.
6. Odtwarzaj następną/ poprzednią piosenkę: Naciśnij przycisk "+" aby odtworzyć 
    następną piosenkę. Naciśnij przycisk "-" aby odtworzyć poprzednią piosenkę.
7. Slot na kartę micro SD: Włóż kartę micro SD do gniazda, głośnik automatycznie 
   przełączy się w tryb karty SD, lub użyj przycisku trybu. Głośnik obsługuje formaty MP3, 
   AAC, WAV, APE, WMA i inne.
8. Wejście audio: Podłącz standardowy kabel audio 3,5 mm do portu AUX; głośnik 
    automatycznie przełączy się w tryb AUX lub użyj przycisku trybu.
9. Tryb odtwarzania z USB: Włóż pendrive USB do portu USB, głośnik 
　automatycznie przełączy się w tryb odtwarzania z USB, lub użyj przycisku trybu.  
10. Wyjście USB-A: Ładuj swoje urządzenie przez port wyjściowy USB-A.

Jak używać?

Specyfikacja :
Model : BTS163
Typ ogniw : Akumulator litowo-jonowy do ładowania
Pojemno baterii : DC 3,7V 1800mAh/ 6,66Wh
Napi�cie wej�ciowe : Typ-C 5V    1A (maks.)
Napi�cie wyj�ciowe : USB-A 5V    1A (maks.)
Wersja Bluetooth : 5.2
Obsługa : Gło�nomówi�cy, FM, Karta Micro SD
USB, AUX, TWS
Gło�nik : 4Ω 8W x 2 �52mm 
Zasi�g transmisji : 10 metrów
Pasmo przenoszenia : 120Hz-18KHz 
Wymiary : 102x193mm
Waga : 790 ± 10g
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GARANTIE

Alle Produkte ab dem Kaufdatum sind für eine zeitlich begrenzte Garantie qualifiziert. Für weitere 
Garantieinformationen besuchen Sie biּמe: hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Sicherheitsanweisungen
● Vermeiden Sie Wasser, Hitze, Feuer, das Eindringen von Gegenständen in das Produkt und starke
　 Stöße jederzeit.
● Stecken Sie keine anderen Gegenstände in die Anschlüsse außer den dafür vorgesehenen
　 Originalsteckern.

● Reinigen Sie das Produkt nicht mit Wasser oder anderen Reinigungsmiּמeln, sondern säubern Sie
　 das Gehäuse mit einem leicht angefeuchteten Tuch oder einer Servieּמe.
● Jegliche vorsätzliche oder physische Beschädigung des Produkts fällt nicht unter die

　 Garantiebedingungen.

● Laden Sie den Akku vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf, um die Lebensdauer der Baּמerie
　 zu maximieren.

Beachten Sie biּמe die folgenden Punkte, um die Effizienz der Baּמerie zu erhöhen:
● Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher vor dem Laden aus.
● Stecken Sie zuerst das Ladegerät in den Lautsprecher und schließen Sie dann den Adapter an.
● Beim ersten Gebrauch des Geräts kann sich der Lautsprecher vor dem ersten vollständigen

　 Entladevorgang und während der Musikwiedergabe ausschalten. Daher ist es notwendig, den

　 Lautsprecher zwei- oder mehrmals neu zu starten und Musik abzuspielen, bis die Baּמerie vollständig
　 entladen ist. Das bedeutet, dass der Akku vollständig entladen wurde und die Ladeanzeige rot

　 leuchtet oder das Ladeanzeigesymbol minimal ist (je nach Modell). Danach den Akku 7–8 Stunden
　 lang aufladen, bis die Ladeanzeige grün wird.
● Es wird dringend empfohlen, den Akku nicht länger als 8 Stunden aufzuladen.

©2025 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer-Charakter und bestimmte grafische Designs 
sind Marken von Energizer Brands, LLC und verbundenen Tochtergesellschaften 
und werden von TennRich International Corp. unter Lizenz verwendet.

Entsorgen Sie die Batterie ordnungsgemäß, suchen Sie nach einer örtlichen
Entsorgungseinrichtung für Ratschläge.
Entsorgen, zerlegen, beschädigen oder verbrennen Sie die Batterie nicht zu jeder Zeit.

Garantiert gegen Kurzschlüsse und 
Überladungen für Ihre Powerbank und 
Geräte.

PowerSafe-Management

Kundendienst
Für Fragen zum Produkt 
kontaktieren Sie uns biּמe unter
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Der Garantiezeitraum dieses Produkts ist auf der Garantiekarte angegeben.
Um den Kundendienst in Anspruch zu nehmen, können Sie sich an das 
nächstgelegene Garantiezentrum der Firma „Dadeh Pardaz Rayaneh Matin“ 
wenden. Biּמe scannen Sie diesen QR-Code, um die Kontaktdaten aller 
autorisierten Kundendienststellen dieses Unternehmens abzurufen.

GARANTIE

Alle producten vanaf de aankoopdatum komen in aanmerking voor beperkte garantie. Voor meer 

garantie-informatie, bezoek: hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Veiligheidsinstructies
● Vermijd water, hiּמe, vuur, penetratie van het product en hevige vallen te allen tijde.

● Steek geen andere objecten in de poorten dan de oorspronkelijk toegewezen connectoren.

● Reinig het product niet met water of andere schoonmaakmiddelen, reinig de buitenkant met een

      licht bevochtigde doek of servet.

● Opzeּמelijke en fysieke schade aan het product valt niet onder de garantievoorwaarden.

● Laad de baּמerij volledig op vóór het eerste gebruik om de levensduur van de baּמerij te

maximaliseren.

Respecteer de onderstaande punten om de efficiëntie van de baּמerij te verbeteren:
● Schakel de luidspreker uit voordat u deze oplaadt.

● Sluit eerst de lader aan op de luidspreker en steek daarna de adapterstekker in het stopcontact.

● Bij het eerste gebruik van dit apparaat kan het zijn dat de luidspreker wordt uitgeschakeld

　 voordat de eerste ontlading is voltooid en tijdens het afspelen van muziek. Daarom is het voor

　 twee of meer keren nodig om de luidspreker opnieuw op te starten en muziek af te spelen totdat

　 de baּמerij volledig is ontladen. Dit betekent dat de baּמerij volledig is ontladen en het oplaadlampje

　 rood wordt of de oplaadindicator minimaal is (a﬉ankelijk van het model). Laad vervolgens de

　 baּמerij gedurende 7-8 uur op totdat het oplaadlampje groen wordt.

● Het wordt sterk aanbevolen om de baּמerij niet langer dan 8 uur op te laden.
©2025 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer-personage en bepaalde grafische ontwerpen zijn 
handelsmerken van Energizer Brands, LLC en gerelateerde dochterondernemingen en 
worden onder licentie gebruikt door TennRich International Corp..

Gooi de batterij op de juiste manier weg, raadpleeg een lokaal afvalverwerkingsbedrijf 
voor advies.
Gooi de batterij nooit weg, demonteer, beschadig of verbrand deze.

Garandeert bescherming tegen kortsluiting 
en overladen voor uw powerbank en 
apparaten.

PowerSafe-beheer

Klantenservice
Voor vragen over het product,neem 
contact met ons op via
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

De garantietermijn van dit product staat vermeld op de garantiekaart.
Voor het ontvangen van een dienst na verkoop kunt u contact opnemen 
met het dichtstbijzijnde servicepunt van het bedrijf “Dadeh Pardaz 
Rayaneh Matin”. Scan de QR-code om de contactgegevens te verkrijgen 
van alle geautoriseerde servicepunten van dit bedrijf.

GARANTIA

Todos os produtos a partir da data de compra estão qualificados para garantia por tempo limitado. 
Para mais informações sobre garantia, por favor, visite:  hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Instruções de Segurança
● Evite água, calor, fogo, perfuração do produto e quedas severas em qualquer momento.

● Não insira outros objetos nas portas além dos conectores atribuídos originalmente.

● Não limpe o produto com água ou outros produtos de limpeza; limpe o exterior com um pano

　 ou guardanapo levemente umedecido.

● Danos intencionais ou físicos ao produto não estarão cobertos pelas condições de garantia.

● Carregue completamente a bateria antes do primeiro uso para maximizar a vida útil da bateria.

Respeite os pontos abaixo para aumentar a eficiência da bateria:
● Desligue o alto-falante antes de carregar.

● Conecte primeiro o cabo de carregamento ao alto-falante e depois ligue o adaptador à tomada.

● No primeiro uso do dispositivo, o alto-falante pode desligar antes do primeiro ciclo completo de

　 descarga e durante a reprodução de música. Portanto, por duas ou mais vezes, é necessário

　 reiniciar o alto-falante para tocar música até que a bateria esteja totalmente descarregada. Isso

　 significa que a bateria foi completamente descarregada e a luz de carregamento ficou vermelha

　 ou o indicador de carga está no mínimo (dependendo do modelo). Depois, carregue a bateria

　 por 7–8 horas até que a luz de carregamento fique verde.

● É altamente recomendável não carregar a bateria por mais de 8 horas. ©2025 Energizer. Energizer, Personagem Energizer e certos designs gráficos são 
marcas registradas da Energizer Brands, LLC e subsidiárias relacionadas e são 
usadas sob licença pela TennRich International Corp..

Descarte a bateria corretamente, procure uma instalação de descarte local para
orientação. 
Não descarte, desmonte, danifique ou incinere a bateria a qualquer momento.

Garante proteção contra curto-circuito e 
sobrecarga para o seu banco de energia e 
dispositivos.

Gerenciamento PowerSafe

Serviço ao Cliente
Para qualquer dúvida sobre o 
produto,entre em contato conosco em
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

O período de garantia deste produto está indicado no cartão de garantia.
Para receber o serviço pós-venda, você pode se dirigir ao centro de 
assistência mais próximo da empresa “Dadeh Pardaz Rayaneh Matin”.
Por favor, escaneie este código QR para acessar as informações de contato 
de todos os centros autorizados de assistência técnica desta empresa.

GWARANCJA

Wszystkie produkty od daty zakupu są objęte ograniczoną gwarancją czasową.
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat gwarancji, odwiedź:  hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa
● Unikaj kontaktu z wodą, wysoką temperaturą, ogniem, penetracją produktu oraz silnymi

　 upadkami w każdym momencie.

● Nie wkładaj innych przedmiotów do portów niż oryginalnie przypisane złącza.

● Nie czyść produktu wodą ani innymi środkami czyszczącymi – do czyszczenia zewnętrznej części

　 użyj lekko zwilżonej szmatki lub serwetki.

● Wszelkie celowe lub fizyczne uszkodzenia produktu nie podlegają warunkom gwarancji.

● Przed pierwszym użyciem całkowicie naładuj baterię, aby zmaksymalizować jej żywotność.

Przestrzegaj poniższych punktów, aby zwiększyć efektywność baterii:
● Wyłącz głośnik przed ładowaniem.

● Podłącz najpierw wtyczkę ładowarki do głośnika, a następnie do źródła zasilania.

● Podczas pierwszego użycia tego urządzenia, głośnik może wyłączyć się przed pierwszym

　 całkowitym rozładowaniem oraz w trakcie odtwarzania muzyki. Dlatego zaleca się, aby dwa lub

　 więcej razy uruchomić ponownie głośnik i odtwarzać muzykę aż do całkowitego rozładowania baterii.

　 Oznacza to, że bateria została całkowicie rozładowana, a czerwona kontrolka ładowania zgasła lub

　 wskaźnik ładowania się zmniejszył (w zależności od modelu). Następnie naładuj baterię przez 7–8

　 godzin, aż kontrolka zaświeci się na zielono.

● Zdecydowanie zaleca się, aby nie ładować baterii dłużej niż 8 godzin.

©2025 Energizer. Energizer, Postać Energizera i pewne wzory graficzne są znakami 
towarowymi Energizer Brands, LLC i powiązanych spółek zależnych i są używane na 
podstawie licencji przez TennRich International Corp..

Usuń baterię w odpowiedni sposób, zwróć się do lokalnej instalacji utylizacji o poradę.
Nie usuwaj, nie rozdrabniaj, nie uszkadzaj ani nie spalaj baterii w żadnym czasie.

Gwarantuje ochronę przed zwarciem i 
przeladowaniem dla Twojego banku energii i 
urządzeń.

Zarządzanie PowerSafe

Obsługa klienta
W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań dotyczących 
produktu, skontaktuj się z nami pod adresem
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Okres gwarancji tego produktu został podany na karcie gwarancyjnej. Aby 
skorzystać z serwisu posprzedażowego, można udać się do najbliższego 
punktu serwisowego firmy „Dadeh Pardaz Rayaneh Matin”. Zeskanuj ten 
kod QR, aby uzyskać dane kontaktowe wszystkich autoryzowanych 
punktów serwisowych tej firmy.



Csomag tartalma

1   BTS163

Felhasználói kézikönyv2

Töltőkábel
Type-C 0,65 m

3

BTS163

Letöltési kézikönyv

HU

AUX kábel 0,65 m4

Műszaki adatok:
Modell: BTS163

Akkumulátor típusa: Újratölthető lítium-ion

Akkumulátor kapacitása: DC 3.7V 1800mAh / 6.66Wh

Névleges bemenet: Type-C 5V    1A (Max.)

Névleges kimenet: USB-A 5V    1A (Max.)

Bluetooth verzió: 5.2

Támogatott funkciók: Kihangosító, FM, Micro SD kártya,

USB, AUX, TWS

Hangszóró: 4Ω 8W x 2 Φ52mm

Átviteli távolság: 10 m

Frekvenciaátvitel: 120Hz – 18kHz

Méret: Φ102 x 193 mm

Tömeg: 790 ± 10 g
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1. Be- / Kikapcsolás

2. LED kapcsoló gomb

3. Lejátszás / Szünet

4. Módválasztó gomb

5. Hangerő növelése / Következő szám

6. Hangerő csökkentése / Előző szám

7. Micro SD kártyanyílás

8. AUX

9. USB flash meghajtó / USB-A kimenet (DC 5V/1A)

10. Töltőport (Type-C 5V)

11. LED akkumulátorjelző (a fedél alatt)

11. Töltőport: Csatlakoztassa a töltőkábelt a hangszóróhoz és egy tápforráshoz a töltés 
megkezdéséhez.

12.LED akkumulátorjelző: A piros fény töltést jelez. A fény kialszik, ha a töltés 
befejeződöּמ.
13.FM mód:

• Nyomja meg hosszan a lejátszás/szünet gombot (1 mp), hogy automatikusan keressen 
állomásokat.
• Tekerés után a “-” vagy “+” gombbal válthat az állomások közöּמ.
• Hosszan nyomva a “-” vagy “+” gombot a hangerőt szabályozhatja.
14.Kihangosítoּמ mód (Telefon):
• Hívás fogadása: Nyomja meg a lejátszás/szünet gombot
• Hívás elutasítása: Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a lejátszás/szünet gombot
• Újrahívás: Kétszer nyomja meg a lejátszás/szünet gombot
15.TWS mód: Nyomja meg hosszan a mód gombot a TWS funkció bekapcsolásához

Megjegyzés: A termék akkumulátorának éleּמartama a felhasználás gyakoriságától és a 
hangerőtől függ.

1. Bekapcsolás: Nyomja meg hosszan a bekapcsoló gombot a hangszóró be- vagy 
    kikapcsolásához.
2. Bluetooth: Kapcsolja be a hangszórót, hogy belépjen a Bluetooth párosítási módba. 
    Engedélyezze az eszközön a Bluetooth-kapcsolatot, keresse meg az "Energiz

    er_BTS163" nevet, és csatlakozzon.
3. Lejátszás / Szünet: Nyomja meg a lejátszás/szünet gombot a zene elindításához vagy 
    megállításához.
4. Mód gomb: Nyomja meg a módválasztó gombot a Bluetooth, FM, micro SD kártya 
    vagy USB lejátszás mód közöּמi váltáshoz.
5. Hangerő szabályzás: Nyomja meg hosszan a hangerő növelése gombot a 
    hangosításhoz, vagy a csökkentése gombot a halkításhoz.
6. Következő / Előző szám: Nyomja meg a “+” gombot a következő számhoz, vagy a “-” 
    gombot az előzőhöz.
7. Micro SD kártya: Helyezze be a micro SD kártyát a nyílásba. A hangszóró automatikus
    an SD módra vált, vagy használja a módválasztó gombot. Támogatoּמ formátumok: 
    MP3, AAC, WAV, APE, WMA.
8. AUX bemenet: Csatlakoztasson egy 3,5 mm-es audiokábelt az AUX porthoz. A 
    hangszóró automatikusan AUX módra vált, vagy használja a mód gombot.
9. USB lejátszás: Helyezzen be egy USB flash meghajtót az USB portba. A hangszóró 
    automatikusan USB lejátszási módra vált, vagy használja a mód gombot.
10. USB-A kimenet: Töltse fel eszközét az USB-A kimeneten keresztül.

Hogyan kell használni?

BTS163

Download Manual

Garancia

Minden termék a vásárlás napjától számítva korlátozoּמ idejű garanciával rendelkezik.
További garanciális információért kérjük, látogasson el a következő weboldalra:
hּמp://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Biztonsági utasítások
● Kerülje el a termék vízzel, hővel, tűzzel, átszúrással való érintkezését, valamint az erős ütéseket 

      vagy leejtéseket.

● Ne helyezzen be semmilyen más tárgyat a portokba, csak az eredeti, ahhoz kijelölt csatlakozókat.

● Ne tisztítsa a terméket vízzel vagy más tisztítószerekkel. A külső felületet enyhén megnedvesíteּמ 

     ruhával vagy szalvétával törölje le.

● A termék szándékos, fizikai károsítása nem tartozik a garanciális feltételek körébe.

● Az első használat előּמ töltse fel teljesen az akkumulátort, hogy maximalizálja annak éleּמartamát.

Az akkumulátor éleּמartamának hatékonyabb kihasználása érdekében tartsa be 
az alábbiakat:
● Kapcsolja ki a hangszórót töltés előּמ.

● Először csatlakoztassa a töltőt a hangszóróhoz, majd ezután dugja be az adaptert az aljzatba.

● A készülék első használatakor előfordulhat, hogy a hangszóró automatikusan kikapcsol a teljes 

     első lemerülés előּמ, zenelejátszás közben. Ezért javasolt 2 vagy több alkalommal újraindítani a 

     hangszórót, és hagyni teljesen lemerülni. Ez azt jelzi, hogy az akkumulátor teljesen lemerült, és 

     a töltésjelző pirosan világít, vagy a töltés ikonja minimális szintre csökken (modelltől függően). 

     Ezután töltse az akkumulátort 7–8 órán keresztül, amíg a töltésjelző zöldre nem vált.

● Határozoּמan nem ajánloּמ az akkumulátort 8 óránál tovább tölteni.
©2025 Energizer. Az Energizer, az Energizer karakter és bizonyos grafikai elemek 
az Energizer Brands, LLC és leányvállalatai védjegyei, és a TennRich International 
Corp. engedélyével kerültek felhasználásra.

Kérjük, az akkumulátort megfelelő módon selejtezze le – a részletekről érdeklődjön a 
helyi hulladékkezelő központnál.
Tilos az akkumulátort eldobni, szétszerelni, megsérteni vagy elégetni.

UM_2_ BTS163_HU_2.2

Védelmet nyújt rövidzárlat és túltöltés ellen a 
power bank és a csatlakoztatoּמ eszközök 
számára.

PowerSafe védelem

Ügyfélszolgálat
A termékkel kapcsolatos kérdéseivel kérjük, lépjen 
kapcsolatba velünk az alábbi e-mail címen:
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

A termék garanciaideje a jótállási kártyán van feltüntetve.
Az értékesítés utáni szolgáltatás igénybevételéhez forduljon a „Dadeh 
Pardaz Rayaneh Matin” cég legközelebbi hivatalos szervizirodájához.
Az összes hivatalos szerviziroda elérhetőségéhez kérjük, olvassa be a 
QR-kódot.

FCC ID: 2AU4P-BTS163


